short term debt and/or long-term debt. Such investments would be in accordance with the investment policies as

approved by our Board from time to time and applicable laws.

Neither our Promoters, Promoter Group nor our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue

or separately in furtherance of the Objects. Further, neither our Promoters nor our Directors shall receive any

proceeds from the Issue, whether directly or indirectly. Since the Issue is only made to Eligible QIBs, our

Promoters, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or members of Senior Management are not eligible to subscribe

in the Issue.

97

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalization and total borrowings, on a consolidated basis, as at March 31,

2024 which has been derived from our Financial Statements and as adjusted to give effect to the receipt of the

Gross Proceeds of the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the sections titled “Management’s

Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial Information” on

pages 103 and 237, respectively.

(amount in ₹ million)

Particulars Pre-Issue as at

March 31, 2024(1)

As adjusted for the

Issue(1)(2)

Debt

Borrowings (I) 65,381.26 65,381.26

Secured Non-convertible Debentures (II) 5,312.50 5,312.50

Secured Market Linked Debentures (III) 1,000.00 1,000.00

Unsecured Debentures (IV) 3,100.00 3,100.00

Total Debt (V = I + II + III + IV) 74,793.76 74,793.76

Equity

Equity share capital(2) (VI) 1,639.86  1,814.53
Other Equity (VII) 16186.73  21,012.06
Total Equity(2) (VIII = VI + VII) 17,826.59  22,826.59

Ratio: Total Debt/ Total Equity (IX = V/ VIII) 4.19 3.28
(1) These terms shall carry the meaning as per Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended).
(2) As per the resolution passed in the finance committee meeting dated June 21, 2024, the shares are to be issued at an issue price at ₹286.25.

‘As adjusted for the Issue' column in the above table has been adjusted for the number of equity shares issued pursuant to the issue and

the proceeds from the issue thereon. It reflects changes in Equity only on account of proceeds from the fresh issue of 17,467,248 equity

shares of face value of ₹ 10 each aggregating to ₹ 174.67 million in Equity Share Capital, at an issue price of Rs 286.25 per equity share,